
WISCONSIN SESSION LAWS, 1947 

[Published January 18, 1947. 

CHAPTER 1. 
AN ACT relating to transferring employes of state departments 

to the 1947 legislature for employment in legislative positions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

During the 1947 session of the legislature employes of any 
state department may be transferred to the legislature for em-
ployment in legislative positions and shall receive compensation 
for their services in such employment at rates prescribed by law 
for such legislative positions. Such transfer and employment by 
the legislature shall apply to both male and female employes. 
Employes so transferred and employed shall retain uninterrupted 
their civil service rating, sick leave, vacation and other rights 
under chapter 16 of the statutes and after termination of their 
employment in such legislative positions shall be returned to 
the respective departments from which they were transferred 
for resumption of their regular employment. 

Approved January 16, 1947. 

[Published February 14, 1947. 

CHAPTER 2. 

AN ACT to create 111.05 (3m) of the statutes, relating to run- 
off elections in determining collective bargaining represent-
atives. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

111.05 (3m) of the statutes is created to read: 
111.05 (3m.) • lienever an election has been conducted pur-

sliarit  to subsection (3) in which the name of more than one 
proposed representative appears on the ballot and results in no 
conclusion, the board may, in its discretion, if requested by any 
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party to the proceeding within 30 days from the date of the cer-
tification of the results of such election, conduct a run-off elec-
tion. In such run-off election, the board may drop from the ballot 
the name of the representative that received the least number 
of votes at the original election, or the privilege of voting against 
any representative when the least number of votes cast at the 
first election was against representation by any named repre-
sentative. 

Approved February 14, 1947. 

No. 37, S.] 	 [Published February 28, 1947. 

CHAPTER 3. 

AN ACT relating to legislative employes, and making an appro-
priation. 

Th-e people of th,e state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund to the legislature 
for the 1947 regular session, or any special session intervening 
between the 1947 and 1949 regular sessions, a sum sufficient 
to provide a bonus to each legislative employe as follows: $1 
per day to each employe paid from the appropriations made 
under section 20.01 (2) (b), (2m) (b), (5) (a), (b), (e), (6) 
(a), (b), (e), (d), (e), (7) (a), (b), and (8) (a), (b) of the 
statutes. Such bonus shall be paid at the end of the legislative 
session and shall be computed from the effective date of this act. 
The proper certification officer shall as soon as possible after the 
sine die adjournment of the session certify to the secretary of 
state the amount due each such employe under this act and the 
secretary of state shall draw his warrant for the amount so 
certified for each such employe. 

Deposited without approval of Governor. 


